2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.

TSN 00/01/2021

Reunion FAM Alcobendas |

I ="V 00/ 01/2021

2.000m MASC. AL_IM

Marca
06:30.22
06:34.64
06:59.39
07:16.47
07:28.20
08:04.04
08:09.46
08:15.24
08:16.53
08:17.87
08:38.92
08:38.92

N° Licencia

M 18279
M 12989
M 2966
M 7597
M 118

M 6893
M 15760
M 13671
M 17707
M 1363
M 1437
M 17691
M 17708
M 1339
M 17753

Nombre
PAYNE SEYLLER, LANDER
LLINARES CARDEDAL, ALVARO
DE ARRIBA CASTILLA, MIGUEL
MONTESINO RODRIGUEZ, DAVID
MARQUEZ BAENA, MARTIN
MARTINEZ MUNOZ, JORGE
GIRALDE MANRIQUE, DANIEL
LOPEZ LOPEZ, MARCOS
DEL OLMO TALAVERA, CARLOS
GOMEZ GALLEGO, MARCOS
LOPEZ ADAMES, MARCO
TEMPLADO ARRANZ, HUGO
DEL OLMO TORTOSA, YAGO
DIEZ VILLAR, FERNANDO INIGO
LOPEZ CHICHARRO, SANTIAGO

Nac

ESP
ESP
ESP

Ao Club
9 CD Base
8 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca
8 A.D. Sprint

9 C.D. Tajamar

8 Colmenar Viejo

8 Edward Athletic

9 Polideportivo Getafe
9 Suanzes San Blas
8 Club Corredores
9 Suanzes San Blas
9 Suanzes San Blas
8 Club Corredores
8 Club Corredores
9 Suanzes San Blas

8 Suanzes San Blas

Fecha Lugar
26/12/2020 MADRID-VIC (2:54.51)
26/12/2020 MADRID
26/12/2020 Madrid-VIC
30/11/2019 MADRID (3:17.75)
15/02/2020 MADRID
15/02/2020 MADRID
19/12/2020 ALCORCON (3:41.51)
26/12/2020 MADRID-VIC (3:44.35)
19/12/2020 ALCORCON (4:14.98)
26/12/2020 MADRID-VIC (3:45.39)
18/01/2020 MADRID-VIC (4:04.77)
19/12/2020 ALCORCON (3:55.13)

Dorsal

753
137
541
490

698
871
695
696
855
870
690
697

MMP

63464
6:59.39

72820
80404

MMT

3.000m MASC. AL_ABM

Marca
08:49.52
08:54.42
08:56.82
09:09.01
09:09.33
09:10.03
09:19.54
09:20.23
09:21.01
09:22.96
09:26.34
09:31.97
09:32.83
09:34.30
09:35.46
09:36.56
09:41.95
09:45.40
09:45.61 - PC
09:47.88 - PC
09:48.82
09:52.21
09:54.71
09:58.26
09:59.41
10:00.38
10:02.41
10:02.93
10:03.56
10:03.62
10:03.65
10:04.65

o
O

10:05.34
10:06.34
10:07.15
10:10.07
10:13.13
10:13.88 - PC
10:18.57
10:24.38 - PC
10:25.33
10:25.54
10:27.48
10:32.53
10:35.19
10:39.17
10:43.34
10:44.71
10:47.90
10:49.85
11:05.74
11:09.29
11:12.84
11:12.85-PC

N° Licencia

M 4813
MU 17750
M 4689
M 1999
M 1640
M 16310
M 1035
M 10122
M 6022
M 575

M 10000
M 12772
M 1172
M 4976
M 4416
M 7771
M 8550
M 13373
M 9762
M 915

M 4263
M 2897
M 3323
M 485

M 8972
M 11277
M 743
M 9422
M 15063
M 2465
M 15770
M 1606
M 16901
M 6460
M 8223
M 7265
M 2246
M 8589
M 2470
M 8029
M 3256
M 15833
M 1676
M 1227
M 4143
M 8332
M 731

M 4118
M 1147
M 14402
M 782

M 16471
M 15757
M 14768

Nombre
CORROCHANO DIEGO, DANIEL
VARONA CANTABRANA, HECTOR
LUNGARAN GUTIERREZ, JESUS
MARTIN-POZO MARCHAND, JAVIER
SANCHEZ SACEDA, EDUARDO
MARTINEZ-LAGE MARQUINA, GUILLERMO
CADENAS DURAN, MIGUEL ANGEL
DORADO FERNANDEZ, GONZALO
GUERRERO SIMARRO, JUAN ALBERTO
COWLISHAW , DAVID ANTHONY
GARCIA GOMEZ, JAVIER
RUBIO PLATERO, JUAN IGNACIO
GONZALEZ COGOLLUDO, DAVID
CABEZA JARENO, DAVID
HERNANSANZ LUQUE, MARCOS
QUILES FERNANDEZ, FRANCISCO JOSE
SANCHEZ VICENTE, JOSE
CROS GUTIERREZ, RAFAEL
REDONDO MUNOZ, DANIEL
MORALES ROBLES, JOSE ANTONIO
GARCIA PEREZ, RICARDO JOSE
FELICES VERA, IGNACIO
BEDOYA NUNEZ, DAVID
POUSA RODICIO, JUAN CARLOS
MEDINA CALLEJA, VICTOR
VALDES MARTIN, GONZALO
BEN DOHHOU LAOUINI, MOHAMED
MARTINEZ LORDEN, JOSE
DE CASTRO CATIVIELA, ENEKO
MARTINEZ COBOS, JOSE ANTONIO
SANCHEZ RUIZ, GUILLERMO
COIN MARIN, JOSE ANTONIO

GONZALEZ SIETEIGLESIAS, PABLO FRANCISCO

DIAZ BLANCO, FERNANDO

RUIZ FRONTON, DANIEL

GARCIA LOPEZ, FRANCISCO
BARBERA CASILLAS, JUAN JOSE
CARRION MARTINEZ, ENRIQUE
MARTINEZ MARIAN, LUIS MIGUEL
RAMOS MUROZ, JUAN ANTONIO
HERNANDEZ CRUZ, SAUL
REVUELTO ROY, DOMINGO
MANSILLA MARTIN, ALBERTO
MAGANO AGUADO, FERNANDO
RUIZ GRANDE, ANGEL

MARTIN LOPEZ, ATILA
RODRIGUEZ PARDO, SATURNINO
MARTINEZ GARCIA, PEDRO
ZORITA PADRINO, JOSE MARIA
PARRAS RAMIREZ, MIGUEL ANGEL
RODRIGUEZ ESTEVEZ, VICTOR
NUNEZ ALVAREZ, DAVID
BORRAZ BARBERAN, PABLO
ANDRES MUNOZ, FELIPE

Ano Club

90 UDAT Talavera
92 Suanzes San Blas
77 Atletismo Manchego
75 Cluc Kukimbia Navalcarnero
78 Union Atletica Coslada
4 At. Arroyomolinos
72 A.D. Marathon
99 Polideportivo Getafe
78 A.D. Marathon
67 A.D. Marathon
75 Running Pinto Seoane - Pampin
88 CLUB RFB BOADILLA
76 A.D. Marathon
77 Club Corredores
4 At. Fuenlabrada
87 CLUB RFB BOADILLA
83 Atletismo Alcorcon
75 A.A. Valdemoro
90 Suanzes San Blas
61 E.A. Majadahonda
92 Myrmidons
4 A.D. Marathon
78 Atletismo Alcorcon
64 E.A. Majadahonda
82 Myrmidons
75 A.A. Valdemoro
88 Club Corredores
66 E.A. Majadahonda
5 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca
67 CLUB RFB BOADILLA
6 A. A. Moratalaz
60 Track Cross Road Team
72 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos
81 26millas MATICAL
83 A.A. Valdemoro
61 E.A. Majadahonda
62 E.A. Majadahonda
7 Club Corredores
67 CA Torrejon de Ardoz
68 C.AP.O.L.
6 A.D. Marathon
81 Club Corredores
90 A.A. Mostoles
4 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca
66 A.A. Valdemoro
6 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca
74 At Guadarrama
77 A.A. Valdemoro
65 E.A. Majadahonda
69 CLUB RFB BOADILLA
77 A.A. Valdemoro
70 CA Torrejon de Ardoz
6 Club Corredores
69 Union Atletica Coslada

Fecha Lugar
26/12/2020 Madrid-VIC
21/12/2019 Alhama de Murcia
15/05/2019 MADRID
26/12/2020 MADRID
27/04/2019 Tres Cantos
21/08/2020 TORREVIEJA
07/03/2020 ANTEQUERA
26/12/2020 MADRID
09/02/2020 MADRID
20/07/2019 MADRID (4.14.21)
19/12/2020 MOSTOLES
15/05/2019 MADRID
12/05/2019 MOSTOLES
08/03/2020 Madrid-VLL
08/03/2020 MADRID
08/03/2020 MADRID
16/06/2019 MADRID (34:41:00)
31/12/2020 MADRID (34.56)
18/01/2020 Madrid

07/03/2020 Antequera
08/03/2020 MADRID
04/09/2020 ALCOBENDAS (4:27.97)
22/12/2019 Madrid

07/03/2020 ANTEQUERA
27/04/2019 HUESCA
09/02/2020 MADRID
20/12/2020 Méstoles
09/02/2020 MADRID
26/12/2020 MADRID
16/02/2020 PARLA (36:11:00)
08/03/2020 MADRID
23/06/2019 MAJADAHONDA
08/03/2020 MADRID
09/02/2020 MADRID
09/06/2019 MADRID-AL (16:59.45)
23/06/2019 MAJADAHONDA
07/03/2020 ANTEQUERA
24/10/2020 MADRID-VLL (2:54.30)
16/06/2019 MADRID (37:13:00)
23/02/2020 SEVILLA (37:37:00)
08/03/2020 MADRID
19/12/2020 Méstoles
27/10/2019 VALENCIA (1.23.37)
22/12/2019 MADRID
12/05/2019 MOSTOLES
26/12/2020 MADRID
08/03/2020 MADRID
12/05/2019 MOSTOLES
19/12/2020 MOSTOLES
19/12/2020 MOSTOLES
11/01/2020 MADRID (5:05.03)
09/02/2020 MADRID
15/02/2020 MADRID
17/11/2019 MADRID (40:58:00)

Dorsal

931
497
257

294

38

278

198

196

7
202
319
661
359
201

405

149

206
205
848
322

81
419
524
326

658

962

211

324
278

MMP
8:49.52
8:54.42

85682
90901
8:57.02
91003
90349
92023

84197
92634
93197
93283
9:34.30
93546
92140

9:30.84
10:12.42
94882

9:46.90
92561
94550

10:02.41
103120
100356

92045

90397
100534
100830

95139
93786

101313

102556
10:25.54

113050
102765
103917
104334
104471

95366
104985

95714

111284

MMT
9:03.02
9:20.53

9:35.67

9:55.70



2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.

Reunion FAM Alcobendas |

TSN 00/01/2021 I ="V 00/ 01/2021

11:31.02 M 14719 MUNOZ DE LA ESPADA MIGUEL, JUAN ESP 5 At Pozuelo 28/11/2020 GETAFE (3:16.66) 176
11:3461-PC M 2661 ODRIOZOLA LINO, JAVIER ESP 52 Canguro AA.C. 09/02/2020 Madrid 9:54.10
M 17324 ANTON MENDEZ, LUIS ESP 3 At Pozuelo 67
M 9424 ARAQUE MECA, ISRAEL ESP 77 Ciudad de Rivas 92787
M 17864 CARVAJAL MARTIN, JUAN JOSE ESP 75 CLUB RFB BOADILLA
M 17332 DE MATA LOMBO, JAVIER ESP 80 E.A. Majadahonda 219
M 3341 GARRIDO COLMENERO, FERNANDO ESP 66 E.A. Majadahonda 200 103882
M 5015 MARQUEZ FRANCISCO, JUAN CARLOS ESP 72 Colmenar Viejo
M 17966 PEREZ GONZALEZ, JAVIER ESP 81 CLUB RFB BOADILLA
M 9066 RIOJA HUMANES, DANIEL ESP 74 Union Atletica Coslada
M 17292 ROMERO SAEZ, JAVIER ESP 70 Union Atletica Coslada
M 1458 RUIZ DE PEDRO, JAVIER ESP 93 At. San Sebastian 101440
M 3399 SANCHO ESTEBAN, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 69 Canguro A.A.C. 370

Triple Salto MASC. AL_ABM

Marca N° Licencia Nombre Nac Ano Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
11,90 M 8762 CABRERA GOYA, PABLO ESP 6 Club Corredores 08/03/2020 MADRID 862 1179
11,78 M 3458 SANCHEZ MORENO, ADRIAN ESP 6 Club Corredores 12/12/2020 MADRID 863 1122
9,92 M 9492 AZCARATE MOROTE, FRANCISCO ESP 70 Colmenar Viejo 08/02/2020 MADRID 383 990
M 16558 ANGULO MARTIN, JESUS ESP 76 Club Corredores 820

Peso (5kg) MASC. AL_LM

Marca N° Licencia Nombre Nac Ano Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
11,04 M 8803 MELLADO ALONSO, MANUEL ESP 5 CD Base 12/12/2020 MADRID (12.17) 148
8,96 - PC M 2859 VICENTE VELAZQUEZ, JESUS ESP 60 Canguro A.A.C. 08/02/2020 Madrid 378 8.74
M 8337 PINTOR MONTALVO, PABLO ESP 5 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca
M 8331 SANCHEZ RUIZ-ESCRIBANO, GABRIEL ESP 5 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 689

Peso (6kg) MASC. AL_JM
Marca N° Licencia Nombre Nac Ano Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
7,75 M 9492 21/11/2020 Alcorcon 383 7.75

AZCARATE MOROTE, FRANCISCO ESP 70 Colmenar Viejo

Peso (7,260kg) MASC. AL_ABM
Marca N° Licencia Nombre Nac Afo Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
M 17318 ALMUDI CID, CRISTOBAL ESP 79 CD Surco Lucena 1181

2.000m FEM. AL_IF

Marca N° Licencia Nombre Nac Ao Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
07:05.10 M 17515 MARTINEZ DE RITUERTO MORILLAS, MONICA ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 26/12/2020 Madrid-VIC 7:05.10
07:20.31 M 4493 MOLINA MAROTO, CANDELA ESP 8 Ardillas-Escorial 08/03/2020 MADRID (3:16.25) 571
07:55.37 M 1454 MOLINA GARCIA, ELSA ESP 8 Suanzes San Blas 08/03/2020 MADRID (3:32.56) 677
08:07.76 M 4439 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, JULIA ESP 9 Ardillas-Escorial 30/11/2019 MADRID (3:38.30) 583
08:10.56 M 10378 MARTINEZ BLAZQUEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 9 Ardillas-Escorial 30/11/2019 MADRID (3:39.58) 584
08:20.76 M 9015 VELASCO ANTON, SANDRA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 26/12/2020 MADRID-VIC (3:39.41)

08:24.53 M 9847 LOPEZ FUERTES, EVA ESP 9 Suanzes San Blas 18/01/2020 MADRID-VIC (3:41.03) 669

08:41.07 M 15549 GIL MORARO, NURIA ESP 9 Polideportivo Getafe 19/12/2020 ALCORCON (3:48.40)

08:44.29 M 15734 ARIAS BELZER, SARA ISABEL ESP 8 Club Corredores 19/12/2020 ALCORCON (3:49.79) 872

09:11.91 M 17698 ALFARO ANTON, CAROLINA ESP 8 Club Corredores 19/12/2020 ALCORCON (4:02.10) 862
M 15421 MANFREDI CUELLAR, CLAUDIA ESP 9 Suanzes San Blas 672
M 17378 MARTIN BOTELLA, GABRIELA ESP 9 Suanzes San Blas 673
M 15331 PEREZ ANDREU, ALBA ESP 9 Suanzes San Blas 679
M 15429 SANTOS IZQUIERDO, NURIA ESP 9 Suanzes San Blas 681

3.000m FEM. AL_ABF

Marca N° Licencia Nombre Nac Ano Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
10:31.67 M 9812 TORRES SORIA, VIRGINIA ESP 99 A.D. Marathon 26/12/2020 MADRID 102580
10:33.48 M 1066 LOPEZ HINOJOSA, MIRIAM ESP 92 At Cervantes Alcala 26/12/2020 MADRID 505 103348
11:22.67 M 6921 MORENO SANCHEZ, RAQUEL ESP 76 Club Corredores 09/02/2020 MADRID 270 113937
11:35.97 M 11418 BLAZQUEZ LORENZO, CANDELA ESP 6 Ardillas-Escorial 26/12/2020 MADRID 557 113597
11:42.85 M 17692 GARCIA TORRECILLA, ANGELA ESP 6 Club Corredores 20/12/2020 MOSTOLES 858 114285
11:51.02 M 9902 MARTIN FERNANDEZ, ANA ESP 70 At. Boadilla del Monte 20/12/2020 MOSTOLES 64 115102
11:53.39 M 7913 ALAMO ASENSIO, AFRICA ESP 7 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 08/03/2020 MADRID (3:21.71)

11:54.38 M 4964 GOMEZ SANCHEZ, CRISTINA ESP 75 Union Atletica Coslada 09/02/2020 MADRID 114382
12:05.35 M 12268 CERA MATEOS, LILIAN ESP 85 At Cervantes Alcala 20/12/2020 MOSTOLES 186 120535
12:49.61 M 10168 CASTANO NUNEZ, MARTA ESP 6 A.D. Marathon 23/06/2019 GETAFE 408 121779
13:51.54 M 15667 AYALA RENDEROS, ANDREA GEORGINA ESP 7 Ardillas-Escorial 19/12/2020 ALCORCON (3:49.75) 556

M 8521 BRASSINGTON , REBECCA ESP 88 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca

M 16886 CANADILLAS MORALES, MARIA AUXILIADORA ESP 74 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 136

M 16546 FREITAS PINTO, MARIA FATIMA BRA 83 Atletismo Artyneon 241

M 11165 GARCIA HERNANDEZ, LYDIA ESP 5 A.D. Marathon 328 134064

M 10429 PECO WAGNER, ANGELA CAROLINA ESP 4 At Pozuelo 177 121393

M 18098 ZAGORAC , SLADJANA SRB 86 Club Corredores 276

Pértiga FEM. AL_ABF



2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.

Reunion FAM Alcobendas |

TSN 00/01/2021 I ="V 00/ 01/2021

Marca N° Licencia Nombre Nac Ano Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
2,51 M 11051 MENENDEZ FERNANDEZ-PUEBLA, ANGELA ESP 5 CD Gredos San Diego 08/03/2020 MADRID 240
2,40 M 2871 CRUZ-GUZMAN MORANTE, LUCIA ESP 5 Club Corredores 02/02/2020 MADRID 225
2,30 M 3427 ZURITA ALEKSIEVA, NATALIA ESP 6 Suanzes San Blas 01/03/2020 MADRID 695 205
2,11 M 7052 RUBIO PASTOR, DANIELA ESP 6 A.D. Sprint 08/03/2020 MADRID
2,11 M 15729 CANO MARTIN, BLANCA ESP 4 Club Corredores 16/02/2020 MADRID 190
M 5452 MORA HERENCIA, BEATRIZ ESP 6 CD Gredos San Diego
Marca N° Licencia Nombre Nac Ano Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
11,09 M 1675 DEL CERRO DIAZ-JIMVENEZ, MARIA LOURDES ESP 86 Atletismo Alcorcon 13/06/2019 Getafe 115 11.69
10,58 M 1229 MARQUINA DE AGUEDA, SARA ESP 4 A.D. Sprint 30/06/2019 MADRID 1058
9,83 M 7392 SERRANO GANADO, NAIARA ESP 6 Polideportivo Getafe 16/02/2020 MADRID 817 940
8,72 M 8780 GALLEGO GARNACHO, BEATRIZ ESP 75 Club Corredores 08/02/2020 MADRID 833
8,34 M 10800 MARTIN FERNANDEZ, ITZIAR ESP 6 Polideportivo Getafe 28/11/2020 GETAFE 806 834
M 15843 LAZARO ALONSO, SARA ESP 79 Club Corredores
M 15728 MORENO PASCUAL, DANIELA ESP 5 Club Corredores

Peso (3kg) FEM. AL_LF

Marca N° Licencia Nombre Nac Ao Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
9,79 M 4262 GOMEZ MONTIEL, MARIA JOSE ESP 4 CD Base 16/02/2020 MADRID 146 955
8,84 M 2880 GARGALLO SANMARTIN, MARINA ESP 6 Club Corredores 22/06/2019 GETAFE 861 884
8,64 M 1361 GOMEZ GALLEGO, ANGELA ESP 5 Suanzes San Blas 12/12/2020 MADRID 528 845
7,78 M 13684 VIVES DE LA CORTADA ALVAREZ-CASCOS, MARIA DOLORES ESP 6 Club Corredores 19/05/2019 ARGANDA DEL REY 854 778
7,57 M 831 TOQUERO DELGADO, JIMENA ESP 5 Club Corredores 21/12/2019 MADRID 695 757
7,35 M 7768 FERNANDEZ SALMERON, PAULA ESP 6 Club Corredores 07/12/2019 MADRID 860 706
7,02 M 4180 ARTEAGA VAZQUEZ, CARMEN ESP 56 Club Corredores 07/12/2019 MADRID 572
6,55 M 875 ROBLEDO MUNOZ, LUCIA ESP 7 Club Corredores 07/12/2019 MADRID 851
6,10 M 2814 ACENA DE MESA, MARIA DEL CARMEN ESP 66 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 18/05/2019 MADRID 132 677
M 8765 DE ALFONSO BORRACHERO, MARIA ESP 6 Club Corredores 860
M 2245 JIMENEZ NAVARRO, ELENA ESP 66 Atletismo Moralzarzal 57 671
Marca N° Licencia Nombre Nac Afo Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
6,28 M 2194 BERROCAL POZO, MONICA ESP 77 Atletismo Moralzarzal 11/01/2020 MADRID 54
5,56 M 8556 RODRIGO GARIJO, MARIA YOLANDA ESP 74 Suanzes San Blas 21/11/2020 ALCORCON 237 556
M 4436 ARIAS CAMPO, ANGELA ESP 89 ADAS Proinor 906
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